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ASPHALT AND VINYL-ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE 

February, 1960 

Table 1 - Production and Shipments of Asph1t and Vinyl-Asbestos Floor Tile 

February Two Months Ended February 
1959 	1960 1959 1960 

(Square feet - all thickness) 
Asphalt Tile 

Production .....,..... 2,184,560 	1,973,379 3,982,237 3,524 1 413r 
Shipments 
Domestic 	.........,.. 1,737,674 	1,378,276 3,370,018 2,764,555r 
Exports* ........... 1620 	- 3,870 - 

Total shipments 

Vinly-asbestos tile 
Production 
Shipments 
Domestic 
Exports* ............  

Total shipments  

1,739,294 	1,378,276 	3,373,888 	2,764555 

	

3,386,546 
	

4,333,751 
	

7,697,322 
	

10,001,951 

	

3,537,260 
	

4,442,313 
	

7,279,615 
	

8,898,215 

3,537,260 	4,442,313 	7,279,615 	8,898,215 

* Export shipments as reported by producers. 
r Revised January should have read, production 1,551,034, shipments 1,386,279 

Table 2 - Importa** of Asphalt Floor Tile 

November 	Eleven Mouths Ended Ncvether 
1958 	1959 	1958 	1959 

(Square feet) 

Asphalt Tile 	123,374 	34,742 	894,268 	903 1 560 

** Latest available from "Trade of Canada". 

Industry and Merchandising Division, 

6525-514-20 
	 ..dJ4(J 

The Queena Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1960 



S 	EA 
JE STATSUQUE CANADA 

III 	III 	II II IIllI IlI II IllI II 
1010658331 

. 


