CATALOGUE No.

47-001

Monthly

Vol. 13 - No. 2

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Price: \$1.00 per year.

## ASPHALT AND VINYL-ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE

February, 1960

Table 1 - Production and Shipments of Asphalt and Vinyl-Asbestos Floor Tile

	February		Two Months Ended February	
	1959	1960	1959	1960
	(:	Square feet - a	11 thickness)	
Asphalt Tile:				
Production	2,184,560	1,973,379	3,982,237	3,524,413r
Shipments:				
Domestic	1,737,674	1,378,276	3,370,018	2,764,555r
Exports*	1,620	-	3,870	-
Total shipments	1,739,294	1,378,276	3,373,888	2,764,555
				pales
Vinly-asbestos tile:				
Production	3,386,546	4,333,751	7,697,322	10,001,951
Domestic	3,537,260	4,442,313	7,279,615	8,898,215
Exports*	-	-		-
Total shipments	3,537,260	4,442,313	7,279,615	8,898,215

<sup>\*</sup> Export shipments as reported by producers.

Table 2 - Imports\*\* of Asphalt Floor Tile

	November		Eleven Months Ended November			
	1958	1959	1958	1959		
	(Square feet)					
Asphalt Tile	123,374	34,742	894,268	903,560		

<sup>\*\*</sup> Latest available from "Trade of Canada".

Industry and Merchandising Division.

6525-514-20



The Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1960

r Revised January should have read, production 1,551,034, shipments 1,386,279

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010658331